Page 1/2
SLBN • Rev. 3/5/2022
2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC H9P 2X6
 514.342.1199, 1.800.361.6965  •   514.807.3011 • www.standardpro.com
For complete warranty details, please see our terms and conditions on our website
SLBN
“NOAH” WET LOCATION BATTERY UNIT
6 V or 12 V Models

Cold Weather at -40°C to +40°C
1 Available only with 36 W.
ORDERING GUIDE
MODEL RATINGS
Mounting height
Spacing center to center (ft)
4LR 5LA 6LA 7LA
8 ft 76 81 94 108
10 ft 79 79 93 106
15 ft 66 62 82 96
20 ft 53 49 73 87
SPACING GUIDE
LAMP SELECTION
MR16 • Small head c/w MR16 or LED lamp 6 V 12 V
LED 4LR, 5LA 4LR, 5LA, 6LA, 7LA
Quartz halogen 10Q 10Q, 12Q
Model Volts (V)
Wattage capacities (W)
30 min. 60 min. 90 min. 120 min.
SLBN6036
6
36 18 12 9
SLBN6050 50 25 16.5 12.5
SLBN6072 72 36 24 18
SLBN6100 100 50 33 25
SLBN6130 130 65 43 33
SLBN1036
12
36 18 12 9
SLBN1050 50 25 16.5 12.5
SLBN1072 72 36 24 18
SLBN1100 100 50 33 25
SLBN1130 130 65 43 33